
Landesbereichseinzelmeisterschaften Süd Damen/Herren

Klasse: Herren Einzel       19.11.2023/  Guben

Vorrunde

Gruppe: A

Platz Name SP Spiele Sätze 1 2 3 4 5Bälle

1
Schmidt, Daniel

1 4 : 0 12 : 0
SG Automation Cottbus

X 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0
6,9,5 3,6,5 4,5,2 4,3,3+12

132 : 55
77

2
Skrobek, Toni

2 3 : 1 9 : 3
SC Einheit Luckau

0 : 3 X 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0
-6,-9,-5 7,6,15 6,10,5 5,12,7+6

129 : 106
23

3
Ilkenhans, Michel

5 1 : 3 5 : 9
WSG Königs Wusterhausen

0 : 3 0 : 3 X 3 : 0 2 : 3
-3,-6,-5 -7,-6,-15 7,4,6 10,-8,7,-5,-3-4

114 : 139
-25

4
Koch, Steven

6 1 : 3 3 : 9
TSG Lübbenau

0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 3 X 3 : 0
-4,-5,-2 -6,-10,-5 -7,-4,-6 6,8,6-6

82 : 120
-38

5
Beger, Matthias

4 1 : 3 3 : 11
SV Grün-Weiß Thalberg

0 : 3 0 : 3 3 : 2 0 : 3 X
-4,-3,-3 -5,-12,-7 -10,8,-7,5,3 -6,-8,-6-8

104 : 141
-37

Gruppe: B

Platz Name SP Spiele Sätze 1 2 3 4 5Bälle

1
Erdmann, Julian

1 4 : 0 12 : 0
SG Automation Cottbus

X 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0
9,5,4 5,7,7 9,4,2 6,6,6+12

132 : 70
62

2
Lehmann, Tom

3 3 : 1 9 : 5
SC Einheit Luckau

0 : 3 X 3 : 1 3 : 1 3 : 0
-9,-5,-4 -9,12,9,6 9,4,-8,8 7,9,7+4

137 : 126
11

3
Gassan, Dustin

4 2 : 2 7 : 7
Frauendorfer SV

0 : 3 1 : 3 X 3 : 1 3 : 0
-5,-7,-7 9,-12,-9,-6 5,-8,8,11 5,8,60

133 : 132
1

4
Oemisch, Thomas

5 1 : 3 5 : 11
SG Automation Cottbus

0 : 3 1 : 3 1 : 3 X 3 : 2
-9,-4,-2 -9,-4,8,-8 -5,8,-8,-11 -11,-8,9,1,5-6

134 : 156
-22

5
Röhnert, Christian

6 0 : 4 2 : 12
SV Grün-Weiß Thalberg

0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 3 2 : 3 X
-6,-6,-6 -7,-9,-7 -5,-8,-6 11,8,-9,-1,-5-10

99 : 151
-52

Gruppe: C

Platz Name SP Spiele Sätze 1 2 3 4 5Bälle

1
Schwerdtner, Erik

2 4 : 0 12 : 1
WSG Königs Wusterhausen

X 3 : 1 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0
5,-7,6,9 8,4,5 6,4,8 3,6,4+11

139 : 79
60

2
Mönch, Richard

1 3 : 1 10 : 3
SV Calau

1 : 3 X 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0
-5,7,-6,-9 5,7,5 9,6,8 5,8,5+7

130 : 98
32

3
Neupötsch, Lutz

3 2 : 2 6 : 6
TSG Lübbenau

0 : 3 0 : 3 X 3 : 0 3 : 0
-8,-4,-5 -5,-7,-5 8,7,6 7,2,70

100 : 103
-3

4
Baum, Stefan

4 1 : 3 3 : 9
Frauendorfer SV

0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 3 X 3 : 0
-6,-4,-8 -9,-6,-8 -8,-7,-6 5,6,4-6

95 : 114
-19

5
Magister, Stephan

5 0 : 4 0 : 12
SG Automation Cottbus

0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 3 X
-3,-6,-4 -5,-8,-5 -7,-2,-7 -5,-6,-4-12

62 : 132
-70

Gruppe: D

Platz Name SP Spiele Sätze 1 2 3 4 5Bälle

1
Friedrich, Martin

1 4 : 0 12 : 0
TSG Lübbenau

X 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0
8,7,8 7,8,7 1,5,3 4,6,5+12

132 : 69
63

2
Dominus, Max

2 3 : 1 9 : 3
SG Automation Cottbus

0 : 3 X 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0
-8,-7,-8 9,3,7 5,9,6 6,8,8+6

122 : 94
28

3
Pusch, Robert

3 2 : 2 6 : 8
SC Einheit Luckau

0 : 3 0 : 3 X 3 : 2 3 : 0
-7,-8,-7 -9,-3,-7 -6,-13,7,10,4 4,2,7-2

127 : 126
1

4
Sappeck, Leon

4 1 : 3 5 : 10
TTC Stahl Senftenberg

0 : 3 0 : 3 2 : 3 X 3 : 1
-1,-5,-3 -5,-9,-6 6,13,-7,-10,-4 -4,6,12,3-5

116 : 151
-35

5
Mager, Andre

5 0 : 4 1 : 12
SV Grün-Weiß Thalberg

0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 3 1 : 3 X
-4,-6,-5 -6,-8,-8 -4,-2,-7 4,-6,-12,-3-11

82 : 139
-57

1 / 1MKTT (c)    -    19.11.2023



Landesbereichseinzelmeisterschaften Süd Damen/Herren

Klasse: Herren Einzel       19.11.2023 Guben

A1

D4

3

0

2,3,3

Schmidt, Daniel

Sappeck, Leon

SG Automation Cottbus

TTC Stahl Senftenberg

A3

B2

0

3

-6,-3,-9

Ilkenhans, Michel

Lehmann, Tom

WSG Königs Wusterhausen

SC Einheit Luckau

D2

B3

3

2

8,10,-9,-4,8

Dominus, Max

Gassan, Dustin

SG Automation Cottbus

Frauendorfer SV

B4

C1

0

3

-2,-4,-5

Oemisch, Thomas

Schwerdtner, Erik

SG Automation Cottbus

WSG Königs Wusterhausen

B1

C4

3

0

5,6,5

Erdmann, Julian

Baum, Stefan

SG Automation Cottbus

Frauendorfer SV

C3

A2

2

3

-5,9,-4,9,-7

Neupötsch, Lutz

Skrobek, Toni

TSG Lübbenau

SC Einheit Luckau

C2

D3

3

0

9,2,8

Mönch, Richard

Pusch, Robert

SV Calau

SC Einheit Luckau

A4

D1

0

3

-2,-6,-3

Koch, Steven

Friedrich, Martin

TSG Lübbenau

TSG Lübbenau

3

0

4,6,12

Schmidt, Daniel

Lehmann, Tom

1

3

7,-6,-9,-6

Dominus, Max

Schwerdtner, Erik

1

3

9,-11,-9,-6

Erdmann, Julian

Skrobek, Toni

0

3

-8,-8,-7

Mönch, Richard

Friedrich, Martin

Viertelfinale

3

1

-7,8,9,12

Schmidt, Daniel

Schwerdtner, Erik

0

3

-6,-7,-8

Skrobek, Toni

Friedrich, Martin

Halbfinale

3

1

3,6,-8,8

Schmidt, Daniel

Friedrich, Martin

Finale



Landesbereichseinzelmeisterschaften Süd Damen/Herren

Klasse: Herren Doppel       19.11.2023 Guben

1

2

3

0

Schmidt D./Erdmann J.
SG Automation Cottbus

3

4

1

3

-3,-8,9,-2

Röhnert C./Beger M.

Schwerdtner E./Ilkenhans M.

SV Grün-Weiß Thalberg

WSG Königs Wusterhausen

5

6

0

3Koch S./Sappeck L.
TSG Lübbenau / TTC Stahl Senftenberg

7

8

0

3Skrobek T./Lehmann T.
SC Einheit Luckau

9

10

3

0

Mönch R./Pusch R.
SV Calau / SC Einheit Luckau

11

12

0

3

-3,-4,-5

Oemisch T./Mager A.

Baum S./Gassan D.

SG Automation Cottbus / SV Grün-Weiß Thalberg

Frauendorfer SV

13

14

3

0

Dominus M./Magister S.
SG Automation Cottbus

15

16

0

3
Neupötsch L./Friedrich M.

TSG Lübbenau

3

0

7,2,9

Schmidt D./Erdmann J.

Schwerdtner E./Ilkenhans M.

1

3

-7,9,-10,-9

Koch S./Sappeck L.

Skrobek T./Lehmann T.

3

1

9,-9,5,9

Mönch R./Pusch R.

Baum S./Gassan D.

0

3

-9,-9,-3

Dominus M./Magister S.

Neupötsch L./Friedrich M.

Viertelfinale

3

0

10,10,10

Schmidt D./Erdmann J.

Skrobek T./Lehmann T.

3

1

9,9,-7,10

Mönch R./Pusch R.

Neupötsch L./Friedrich M.

Halbfinale

3

0

4,2,4

Schmidt D./Erdmann J.

Mönch R./Pusch R.

Finale


